BLOWS William John

Born: 5 Dec 1869 Bermondsey, Surrey, England
Died: 5 Aug 1946 (77) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Te Puke, NZ cemetery

Father:

Mother:

Married: (1) 15 Jul 1891

FOX Emily Agnes

Born: 27 Oct 1873 Taita, NZ

Died: 28 Dec 1936 (63) Taita, NZ

Buried: Christ Church churchyard cemetery, Taita, NZ
Father: James William Fox 1835 - 1884
Mother: Ellen Burns Tannabhill 1841 - 1914

Married: (2"%) 27 Jan 1937

APPERLEY Dorothy Grace

Born: 1 Oct 1898

Died: 15 Aug 1977 (79)

Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Married: (2") 1949

Horton Francis Henry

Born: 9 Jun 1892

Died: 7 Dec 1975 (83)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ cemetery

Children:

Blows Percival Thomas Wright

Born: 29 Apr 1892 Taita, NZ

Died: 22 Arp 1966 (74) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 21 Mar 1917

Married: (1) 25 Jul 1917

Blair Helen Christina
Born: 21 Apr 1892 Takapau, NZ
Died: 24 Mar 1987 (95) Auckland, NZ
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Buried:

Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1955

Fox
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Doris Rosina
2 Dec 1900
20 Feb 1978 (78)

Married: (1) 25 Oct 1927

Pearce
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Blows
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cooksley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Blows
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Nash
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Blows
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:
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Charles Robert
4 May 1900
4 Sep 1951 (51)

Theresa Gertrude Louisa
4 Nov 1894
12 Jun 1956 (62)
Masterton, NZ cemetery

26 Dec 1922

Bertie Victor
13 Aug 1892 Dunsandel, NZ
26 Jul 1980 (88) Waikanae, NZ

Waikanae, NZ cemetery, cremated
WW1, enlisted 20 Aug 1914

Ruby Irene Ellen

28 Sep 1896 Levin, NZ
10 Mar 1965 (69) Dannevirke, NZ
Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ
26 Dec 1929

Kenneth Arthur
3 Aug 1900
28 Mar 1980 (80) Dannevirke, NZ
Mangatera cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

Emily Agnes

28 Sep 1896 Levin, NZ



William John:

Town Block 12, Section 8 Roosevelt/Winchester Sts 1901 - 1908

Emily:

Town Block 12, Section 8 Roosvelt/Winchester Sts 1909 - 1911

NOTES:

William on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as mill hand, with 5 people in total & 3 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Williams John

1890 Taita Farmer
1896 Levin Millhand
1900 Levin Millhand
1905/06 Levin Millhand
1911 Levin Millhand
1914 Levin Millhand
1919 Halcombe Sawmiller
1928
1935
1935 Te Puke Labourer
1938 Te Puke Labourer
1946

Percival Thomas
1914 Mangatera Sawmiller
1919 Mataroa Sawmiller
1928 Halcombe Labourer
1928 Avondale Civil Servant
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Emma

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe

Dorothy

Te Puke Married
Te Puke Married
Te Puke Widow

Helen

Mataroa Married
Halcombe Married

Avondale Married
Roskill Married
Waitakere Married
Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Married
Grey Lynn Home Dut
Mt Albert Widow
Mt Albert Widow
Mt Albert Pensioner
Mt Albert Pensioner



1935
1938
1949
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Auckland
Auckland
Huntly

Engineer
Engineer
Club Manager

Beachlands Retired
Beachlands Retired

Beachlands
Beachlands
Beachlands

Bertie Cooksley

Wairoa
Wellington
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Waikanae
Waikanae

Farmer
Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Grower
Grower
Grower
Grower
Retired
Retired

Kenneth Nash

Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Co Manager
Co Manager

Doris

Beach.
beach.

Theresa

Wellington
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Masterton
Masterton

Ruby
Marton
Halcombe

Dann.
Dann.
Dann.
Dann.
Dann.
Dann.

Married
Married
H/Wife
H/Wife
H/Wife

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



