BLOWS William John

Born:5 Dec 1869Bermondsey, Surrey, EnglandDied:5 Aug 1946 (77)Tauranga, NZBuried:Te Puke, NZ cemeteryFermion Complexity

Father: Mother:

Married: (1st) 15 Jul 1891

FOX Emily Agnes

Born:	27 Oct 1873	Taita, NZ
Died:	28 Dec 1936 (63)	Taita, NZ
Buried:	Christ Church churchya	ard cemetery, Taita, NZ
Father:	James William Fox	1835 - 1884
Mother:	Ellen Burns Tannahill	1841 - 1914

Married: (2nd) 27 Jan 1937

APPERLEY Dorothy Grace

Born:	1 Oct 1898
Died:	15 Aug 1977 (79)
Buried:	Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1949

Horton	Francis Henry
Born:	9 Jun 1892
Died:	7 Dec 1975 (83)
Buried:	Tauranga, NZ cemetery

Children:

Blows	Percival Thomas Wright		
Born:	29 Apr 1892	Taita, NZ	
Died:	22 Arp 1966 (74)	Auckland, NZ	
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated WW1, enlisted 21 Mar 1917		

Married: (1st) 25 Jul 1917

Blair	Helen Christin	a
Born:	21 Apr 1892	Takapau, NZ
Died:	24 Mar 1987 (95)	Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1st) 25 Oct 1927

PearceCharles RobertBorn:4 May 1900Died:4 Sep 1951 (51)Buried:4 Sep 1951 (51)

Blows

Theresa Gertrude Louisa

Born:	4 Nov 1894
Died:	12 Jun 1956 (62)
Buried:	Masterton, NZ cemetery

Married: 26 Dec 1922

Cooksley Bertie Victor

Born:13 Aug 1892Dunsandel, NZDied:26 Jul 1980 (88)Waikanae, NZBuried:Waikanae, NZ cemetery, crematedWW1, enlisted 20 Aug 1914

Blows Ruby Irene Ellen

Born:	28 Sep 1896	Levin, NZ
Died:	10 Mar 1965 (69)	Dannevirke, NZ
Buried:	Mangatera cemetery, I	Dannevirke, NZ

Married: 26 Dec 1929

Nash

Kenneth Arthur

Born:	3 Aug 1900	
Died:	28 Mar 1980 (80)	Dannevirke, NZ
Buried:	Mangatera cemetery,	Dannevirke, NZ

Blows Emily Agnes

Born: 28 Sep 1896 Levin, NZ Died: Buried:

Property:

William John:

Town Block 12, Section 8 Emily:	Roosevelt/Winchester Sts	1901 – 1908
Town Block 12, Section 8	Roosvelt/Winchester Sts	1909 - 1911

NOTES:

William on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as mill hand, with 5 people in total & 3 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1890	Taita	ams John Farmer Millband	Emma	
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Halcombe	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Sawmiller	Levin Levin Levin Halcombe Halcombe Halcombe	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946	Te Puke Te Puke	Labourer Labourer	Dorothy Te Puke Te Puke Te Puke	Married Married Widow
		ival Thomas	Helen	
1914 1919 1928 1928 1935	Maligatera Mataroa Halcombe Avondale	Sawmiller Sawmiller Labourer Civil Servant	Mataroa Halcombe	Married Married

1972

1978

Dannevirke

Dannevirke

1935

1938

Auckland

Auckland

Engineer Engineer

1930 1949 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Huntly Club Beachlands Retire Beachlands Retire Beachlands Beachlands Beachlands	Manager ed	Beach. beach.	Married Married H/Wife H/Wife H/Wife
	Bertie Coo	oksley	Theresa	
1919	Wairoa	Farmer		
1928	Wellington	Manager	Wellington	Married
1935	Taita	Co Manager	Taita	Married
1938	Taita	Co Manager	Taita	Married
1946	Taita	Co Manager	Taita	Married
1949	Taita	Co Manager	Taita	Married
1949	Masterton	Grower	Masterton	Married
1954	Masterton	Grower	Masterton	Married
1957	Masterton	Grower		
1963 1972	Masterton Waikanae	Grower Retired		
1972	Waikanae	Retired		
1970	Walkallae	Reuleu		
	Kenneth N	lash	Ruby	
1919			Marton	Spinster
1928	Dannevirke	Electrician	Halcombe	Spinster
1935	Dannevirke	Electrician		
1938	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1946	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1949	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1954	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1957	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1963	Dannevirke	Electrician	Dann.	Married
1969	Dannevirke	Electrician		

Co Manager Co Manager

Doris